Board of Regents

Exhibit D

Memorandum

Date: March 20, 2023

To: Dr. Monty Roessel, Diné College President

From:

Sharon Toadecheenie, Diné College Board of Regents Chair

CC: Diné College Board of Regents

Subject: STANDARD DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY for March 20, 2023 - March 31, 2023

In my absence, the following will be delegated "Acting" Chairperson and shall assume routine functions:

1. Greg Bigman, Vice-Chair of Diné College Board of Regents.

This delegation is made in accordance with charter and bylaws to ensure that there is a designated person to assume the responsibilities and authority of the Chairperson when the Chair is not available. The individual in charge shall exercise care to communicate with the Board of Regents and President. Circumstances involving policy, controversy, and budget should be handled in consultation with the President and /or the Diné College Board of Regents.

If there are any questions concerning this memorandum, please contact the Board of Regent Executive Assistant at (505) 368-3523 or mcury@dinecollege.edu.